TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM783137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900737958

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortopassi Family Trust		03/01/2019	Trust: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAC/JAC Trust	
Street Address:	1202 D Street	
City:	Modesto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95354	
Entity Type:	Trust: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	Dean A. Cortopassi, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85069577	51-49
Serial Number:	86064136	ALWAYS FRESH NEVER HEATED
Serial Number:	86066029	ALWAYS FRESH NEVER HEATED
Serial Number:	78799423	BALLERINA
Serial Number:	86082899	CORTO
Serial Number:	77005242	CORTO OLIVE
Serial Number:	77005261	CORTO OLIVE
Serial Number:	86082329	CORTO OLIVE CO.
Serial Number:	78799436	FLAMENCO
Serial Number:	86254705	LA PADELLA
Serial Number:	87141892	CALIFORNIA GROWN CORTO OLIVE CO. TRULY E
Serial Number:	87524055	TRULY
Serial Number:	87141890	TRULY EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0713

900746714

Phone: 4157735700

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5511-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth M. Goldman
SIGNATURE:	/Beth M. Goldman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Exhibit A - 081822_First_Amendment_Restatement_Cortopassi_Family_Trust_#page1.tif source=Exhibit A - 081822_First_Amendment_Restatement_Cortopassi_Family_Trust_#page2.tif source=Exhibit A - 081822_First_Amendment_Restatement_Cortopassi_Family_Trust_#page3.tif source=Exhibit A - 081822_First_Amendment_Restatement_Cortopassi_Family_Trust_#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0714

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE FIRST AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT OF THE CORTOPASSI FAMILY TRUST

Dean A. Cortopassi and Joan A. Cortopassi, husband and wife, as settlors and Dean A. Cortopassi, as trustee created the Cortopassi Family Trust (the "Trust") under a trust agreement dated March 25, 1992, which trust agreement was amended and restated in its entirety as the "First Amendment and Restatement of the Cortopassi Family Trust" on November 17, 2006 (as amended and restated, the "Trust Agreement").

Subparagraph 3.1 of Paragraph 3 of the Trust Agreement provides as follows:

"3.1 <u>During Settlors' Joint Lifetimes</u>. During their joint lifetimes, either Settlor may revoke the Trust, in whole or in part and the Settlors may, acting jointly, amend all or any part of this Agreement, by a signed document delivered to the Trustee."

Pursuant to these provisions, the Trust Agreement is hereby amended by the settlors as set forth below.

Article I (<u>Amendment</u>)

1.1 The name of the Trust is hereby changed as follows: "DAC/JAC Trust." Title to assets shall be taken as follows:

"Dean A. Cortopassi, Trustee of the DAC/JAC Trust dated March 25, 1992, as amended and restated on November 17, 2006, as community property."

The trusts created by this instrument shall be known collectively as the DAC/JAC Trust and each separate trust shall be identified by adding the name or designation of that separate trust as it appears in the appropriate section of this instrument. All assets previously titled in the name of the Cortopassi Family Trust shall be deemed to be assets of the DAC/JAC Trust without the need for additional transfer documents or title changes."

Article II (Republication)

Except as the same may be hereby amended, the provisions of the Trust Agreement as most recently amended and restated on November 17, 2006, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

[No further text on this page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0715 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this First Amendment to the DAC/JAC Trust on this Amendment to the DAC/JAC Trust on this Amendment may be executed

2

Settlors:

Trustee:

321716561.2

TRADEMARK

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Joaquin)
OnMarch 1, 2019	_ before me,	Dawn Baumer, Notary Public
		(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Joan A. C.	ortopassi	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
person(s), or the entity upon behal	If of which the	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. The laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al,	CONNECTION CONNECTICATE CONNECTICA
Signature Mar 1) 	(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0717

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Sa	n Joaquin)
On June 4, 2019	before me,	Dawn Baumer, Notary Public
		(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared _	Dino A. Cortopassi	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
person(s), or the entity	upon behalf of which the	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. The laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hafid an	d official seal.	OAWN L. BAUMER COUM & 2238051
Signature/ <i>Llub</i>	(Deerel)	(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007935 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 12/13/2022